
  Office of Procurement Services 

 8115 Gatehouse Road, Suite 4400 
 Falls Church, VA 22042 

 

 

 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 10 
 

CONTRACT TITLE: Refuse and Recycling Services  
  
 
CONTRACTOR SUPPLIER ID CONTRACT NO. 
 
Republic Services of Virginia, LLC 
Dba AAA Recycling and Trash Removal 
Services 
4619 West Ox Road 
Fairfax, VA 22030 
 

 
1000037567 

 
4400007970 

 
By mutual agreement, Contract 4400007970 is amended as follows: 

1. Renew contract for one (1) year, effective September 1, 2024 through August 31, 2025.  This is 
the last renewal option of three (3) one-year renewal options.  

2. Reflect a price increase in the disposal rate at the transfer stations from $72/ton to $79/ton as 
per Attachment A.  This is effective July 1, 2024.   

All other prices, terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

 
ACCEPTANCE: 
 
 
BY: ____________________________________ ___________________ 
  Signature     Title 
 
 
 ____________________________________ ___________________ 
  Printed Name     Date 
 
 
 
 
   

Michelle R. Pratt 
Director 

MRP/hh 
 
DISTRIBUTION: 
Contractor – John Neyman – jneyman@republicservices.com  
Contractor – Dan Ciesla – dciesla@republicservices.com 
FCPS – Facilities – Anh Nguyen – apnguyen@fcps.edu 
FCPS – Facilities – Daryl Martin – dvmartin@fcps.edu  
FCPS – Procurement – Humaira Hassan – hfhassan@fcps.edu   

Docusign Envelope ID: 0A24E295-5232-4218-A0BF-E3E2FFF0E22B

Dan Ciesla

Municipal Manager

7/12/2024 | 12:23 PM PDT

07/26/2024

mailto:jneyman@republicservices.com
mailto:dciesla@republicservices.com
mailto:apnguyen@fcps.edu
mailto:dvmartin@fcps.edu
mailto:hfhassan@fcps.edu


Contract 4400007970 
Amendment 10 
Page 2 of 2 

 
ATTACHMENT A 

 
 
 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 0A24E295-5232-4218-A0BF-E3E2FFF0E22B


	AMENDMENT NO. 10
	ACCEPTANCE:
	Michelle R. Pratt
	Director

		2024-07-26T12:08:20-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




